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Natalie Hunt

Subject: FW: ROD Revenue
Attachments: ROD GF History.pdf

From: Cindy Arbanas  
Sent: Monday, July 10, 2023 6:52 PM 
To: David Domas <ddomas@livgov.com>; Douglas Helzerman <DHelzerman@livgov.com>; Frank Sample 
<FSample@livgov.com>; Jay Drick <JDrick@livgov.com>; Jay Gross <JGross@livgov.com>; Martin Smith 
<MaSmith@livgov.com>; Nathan Burd <NBurd@livgov.com>; Nicholas Fiani <NFiani@livgov.com>; Roger Deaton 
<RDeaton@livgov.com>; Wes Nakagiri <WNakagiri@livgov.com> 
Cc: Brandon Barefield <BBarefield@livgov.com>; Brandon Denby <BDenby@livgov.com> 
Subject: ROD Revenue 
 
Good Evening Commissioners & Nathan – 
 
AƩached is the ROD GF Historical Budget to Actual Report for the last 3 years as well as the current fiscal year.  The 
boƩom-line number on the aƩached report shows the amount that revenue exceeds expenses each year.  Right above 
that you will see the totals for both revenues and expenses by year. As you can see from the aƩached report, the ROD 
brings in revenue of approximately $2 million over ROD operaƟng expense annually. The ROD did inform us during the 
Revenue Forecast CommiƩee meeƟng that he is expecƟng revenue to come in lower in the current year 2023 and next 
year 2024.  Please see below: 
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Cindy Catanach Arbanas, CPFO 
Deputy County Administrator/Financial Officer 
 
  Phone: 517.540.8727 
  Email:  CArbanas@livgov.com 
 

 
 


